5.81

----------

----------

----------
5.81

5.81

---------

----------

----------
5.81

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se
transfer etc).

   Open Market

Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable

As  per  Annexure -1

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the
said acquisition / sale

3001000

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the
said acquisition / sale

3001000

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said
acquisition

3001000

Note: (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange

under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding

convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

(AHMED ZAHEER)

Date: February 26, 2019
Place: New Delhi

Annexure -1

Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

S.No. Name of the Acquires

or PAC

Holding Prior to

Acquisition

Number of Shares

Acquired

Date of

Acquisition

Post Acquired

Holding

1. Ms. Zakia Zaheer  70511 (2.35%) NA NA 70511 (2.35%)

2.  Mr. Ahmed Zaheer 85326(2.84%) 18650 (0.62%) 25.02.2019 103976(3.46%)

 Total 155837 (5.19%) 18650 (0.62%) N.A. 174487(5.81%)

For and on behalf of Acquirers

(AHMED ZAHEER)

Date: February 26, 2019
Place: New Delhi